

Help support this quality of life project for Laramie County families. Thank you!





WHAT?

The City of Cheyenne and interested partners intend to build a water feature /splash pad on the Depot Plaza in downtown Cheyenne. The water feature will run when the weather/temperatures allow it to be operational, and it will include a recycling pump with an advanced filtration system.

WHO and HOW?

The City of Cheyenne will ultimately be the contractor for building, operating, and maintaining the water feature. The fundraising for the project is being spearheaded by a committee consisting of City Council members, representatives from the City's four economic development organizations, and interested volunteers.

The cost is expected to be about \$550,000 based upon a design estimate by Tobin & Associates, a local architectural firm. The City of Cheyenne has pledged \$250,000 to the project, pending a match of approximately \$300,000 or more raised from community organizations and individuals. The City is requiring that the private funds be raised by June 30, 2019 or the City match will go away.

Private donations are being collected by Discover Cheyenne, a not-for-profit foundation affiliated with Visit Cheyenne. As a not-for-profit organization, donations to Discover Cheyenne are tax deductible.



DONATION/PLEDGE FORM

NAME	
BUSINESS NAME	
MAILING ADDRESS	
CITY / STATE / ZIP	
PHONE EMAIL	
Donor Level	
\$10,000 \$5,000 \$3,000 \$1,000	
\$500	
SIGNATURE	
DATE	
Mail checks to: DISCOVER CHEYENNE C/O VISIT CHEYENNE 121 W. 15TH STREET, STE. 202 CHEYENNE WY 82001	LIST OF EVENTS AND ADDITIONAL WAYS
Note: A recognition plaque listing donors of \$1,000+	TO DONATE:
will be installed at the water feature/splash pad. All donors will be thanked via social media postings.	cheyenne splash Pad Cheyenne Splash Pad
I wish to keep my (our) donation anonymous.	